
2019 Sidewalk, Curb and Gutter Replacement Program
City of Urbana
Plan Holders List - 3/8/19 - 9:30AM

Date Company Representative Address City St. Zip Phone Fax Email
2/20/2019 Dayton Builders Exchange Ms. Lori Romano 2077 Embury Park Rd. Dayton OH 45414 937-278-5723 866-907-6304 lromano@bxohio.com
2/20/2019 Dodge Reports Dodge.Docs@construction.com
2/20/2019 Allied Construction Industries (ACI) Ms. Lauren Rolfes 3 Kovach Dr. Cincinnati OH 45215 513-482-4730 lrolfes@aci-construction.org
2/20/2019 Construct Connect Ms. Ashley Rouhier 3825 Edwards Rd., Suite 800 Cincinnati OH 45209 800-364-2059 866-570-8187 ashley.rouhier@constructconnect.com
2/21/2019 A & B Asphalt Corporation Mr. Brad Beam 1780 Enon Rd. Springfield OH 45502 937-882-6954 937-882-6957 brad.beam@jrjnet.com
2/21/2019 J&J Schlaegel, Inc. Mr. Chris Schlaegel 1250 East US Hwy 36 Urbana OH 43078 937-652-2045 937-652-2046 jjschlaegel@ctcn.net
2/22/2019 Fillmore Construction Mr. Fred Cox 11741 St. Rt. 72 Leesburg OH 45135 937-780-1301 fred@fillmoreconstructionllc.com
2/28/2019 ADC Concrete Mr. Charles Raeth 1857 St. Rt. 571 W Greenville OH 45331 937-968-4195 coordinator@adcconcrete.com

3/7/2019 Strawser Paving Co. Mr. Marty Blakeway 1595 Frank Rd. Columbus OH 43223 614-276-5273 mblakeway@strawserpaving.com
3/8/2019 McGuire Farm and Excavating, Inc. Ms. Tonya McGuire 2516 Church Rd. Urbana OH 43078 937-605-3339 mcguirefx@ctcn.net


